



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

**ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ**

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះសាលាដំបូង

Trial Chamber
Chambre de Première instance

សំណុំរឿងលេខ: ០០១/១៨ កក្កដា ២០០៧/អវតក/អជសដ
Case File/Dossier No. 001/18-07-2007-ECCC/TC

Before: Judge NIL Nonn, President
Judge Silvia CARTWRIGHT
Judge YA Sokhan
Judge Jean-Marc LAVERGNE
Judge THOU Mony

Date: 9 January 2009

Classification: PUBLIC

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL

ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de réception):
..... 09 JAN 2009

ម៉ោង (Time/Heure): 10:30

មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង (Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier): C.A. Fry

ឯកសារច្នៃចម្លងត្រឹមត្រូវតាមច្បាប់
CERTIFIED COPY/COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME

ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ត្រឹមត្រូវ (Certified Date/Date de certification):
..... 09 JAN 2009

មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង (Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier): C.A. Fry

AGENDA FOR TRIAL MANAGEMENT MEETING

Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Robert PETIT

Lawyers for the Civil Parties

KONG Pisey
HONG Kimsuon
YOUNG Panith
KIM Mengkhy
MOCH Sovannary
Silke STUDZINSKY
Martine JACQUIN
Philippe CANONNE
TY Srinna

Accused

KAING Guek Eav alias "DUCH"

Lawyers for the Defence

KAR Savuth
François ROUX



1. Below is the finalized Agenda for the Trial Management Meeting to be held on 15 and 16 January 2009 in the main courtroom of the ECCC, in accordance with the "Notification of a Trial Management Meeting and Order to the Parties to File Additional Materials" dated 11 December 2008, and with the proposals for additional agenda items made by the Parties.¹
2. In accordance with Rule 79(9) of the Internal Rules, the meeting will be held without the presence of the public and information discussed therein shall be confidential unless otherwise provided by the Trial Chamber.
3. Due to the mere technical and procedural nature of the Agenda items, the Accused person will not be required to attend the Meeting, or any part thereto, if he wishes not to.
4. Sections or Units of the ECCC are required to attend to the specific Agenda items relevant to their activities, while they shall remain on stand-by for all remaining items to provide any information as necessary. They may attend other parts of the Meeting if they wish to.
5. Represented Civil Parties will be allowed to express their views in connection with the Agenda Items, if any, through their lawyers only.
6. Due to limited seating availability, only 10 Civil Parties and 8 Civil Party Lawyers will be allowed to enter the Courtroom. Precedence will be given to those Civil Parties who do not have legal representation. All other Civil Parties and Civil Party Lawyers who wish to attend the Meeting will be accommodated in the public gallery. In this regard, Civil Parties who intend to attend the Meeting or their lawyers shall accordingly inform the Court Management Section no later than Tuesday, 13 January 2009 to allow seating arrangements to be made.
7. Times references in the Agenda are only indicative and the Trial Chamber reserves the right to modify them.

Agenda for Trial Management Meeting, 15-16 January 2009

15 January 2008

Morning Session

8:30 Registration

9:00 *Opening remarks by the President of the Trial Chamber*

Preliminary Issue – Recognition of Foreign Lawyers:
 Recognition of Foreign Civil Party Lawyers (Rule 23(7)(e)(i));
 Recognition of Foreign Lawyer for the Defence (Rule 22(2)(a)).

(1) Review of the Status of Each Party of the proceeding – with the DSS, Senior Detention Liaison Officer and Victims Unit

Health status and other relevant information concerning the Accused person

¹ See documents E5/1, E5/3, E5/4.



Composition of the Defence Team

10:25 – 10:45

Break

Update on Civil Parties applications and their legal representation
(Short Presentation by Victims Unit followed by discussion)

Composition of the Co-Prosecutors team

12:00

Break – End of Morning Session

Afternoon Session

(2) Witness Related Issues – with WESU and CMS

1:30

Issues relating to protective measures regimes and logistics for witness testimony at trial
(Short Presentation by WESU followed by discussion)

2:30 – 2:50

Break

Issues relating to the list of witnesses from a logistical point of view

Guidance from the Trial Chamber on the testimony of witnesses (Item proposed by the Co-Prosecutors)

Issues relating to additional witnesses not mentioned in the case file and/or not included in the Closing Order (Item proposed by a Civil Party Lawyer)

Deadline for the submission of witness and exhibit lists for new Civil Parties (Item proposed by a Civil Party Lawyer)

Scheduling of the hearing of selected Civil Parties (Item proposed by a Civil Party Lawyer)

4:00

Break – End of Afternoon Session

16 January 2008

Morning Session

(3) Rules of Evidence – with CMS

9:00

Procedure for the submission of evidence pursuant to Rule 87(2)

Guidance from the Trial Chamber on the notification of the evidence parties intend to have examined (Item proposed by the Co-Prosecutors)



(4) Management of Hearings – with CMS

Hearing Regulations

Transcripts and Audio-Visual Recording (Item proposed by the Co-Prosecutors)

(Short presentation by CMS followed by discussion)

10:30 – 10:50

Break

Practical Issues on the Provision of Interpretation/Translation Services (Short Presentation by ITP followed by discussion)

Sitting hours, trial days, official holidays, trial recess and expected duration of the trial

Possible dates for the Initial Hearing of the trial and hearing schedule

12:00

*Break – End of Morning Session***Afternoon Session****(5) Additional Agenda Items Proposed by the Parties – with PAS**

1:30

Broadcasting of the hearings and Control of Information (Item proposed by the Co-Prosecutors)

(Short presentation by PAS followed by discussion)

2:30 – 2:50

Break

4:00

Closing remarks by the President of the Trial Chamber – End of the Meeting