



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះសាលាដំបូង

Trial Chamber
Chambre de Première instance

សំណុំរឿងលេខ: ០០១/១៨ កក្កដា ២០០៧-អវតក/អជសដ
Case File/Dossier No. 001/18-07-2007-ECCC/TC

Before: Judge NIL Nonn, President
Judge Silvia CARTWRIGHT
Judge YA Sokhan
Judge Jean-Marc LAVERGNE
Judge THOU Mony

Date: 13 February 2009

Classification: PUBLIC

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de réception): 13 / 02 / 2009
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure): 15:30
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: C.A. Jay

ឯកសារចម្លងត្រឹមត្រូវតាមច្បាប់ដើម
CERTIFIED COPY/COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ បញ្ជាក់ (Certified Date/Date de certification): 13 / 02 / 2009
មន្ត្រីបញ្ជាក់សំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: C.A. Jay

AGENDA FOR INITIAL HEARING

Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Robert PETIT

Accused

KAING Guek Eav alias "DUCH"

Lawyers for the Civil Parties

KONG Pisey	Philippe CANONNE
HONG Kimsuon	TY Srinna
YUNG Panith	Pierre Olivier SUR
KIM Mengkhy	Alain WERNER
MOCH Sovannary	Brianne McGONIGLE
Silke STUDZINSKY	Annie DELAHAIE
Martine JACQUIN	
Elizabeth RABESANDRATANA	

Lawyers for the Defence

KAR Savuth
François ROUX

1. Below is the Agenda for the Initial Hearing in accordance with the “Order Setting the Date for the Initial Hearing” dated 19 January 2009.
2. The Initial Hearing will begin on Tuesday, 17 February 2009 at 9.00 am in the main Courtroom of the ECCC and continue on the following days as necessary.
3. Each morning session will begin at 9.00 am and conclude at 11.50 am, with one break of 20 minutes. Each afternoon session will begin at 13.25 pm and conclude at 16.15 pm, with one break of 20 minutes.

Agenda for Initial Hearing

The President Declares the Initial Hearing Open

Preliminary Issue: Recognition of Foreign Lawyers

(1) Preliminary Objections and Relevant Legal Issues

- (1)(a) Preliminary Objections – Admissibility
- (1)(b) Relevant Legal Issues
- (1)(c) Agreements on Facts

(2) Preliminary Remarks Concerning Protective Measures

(3) Admissibility of Civil Party Applications

- (3)(a) Background History of the Applications
- (3)(b) Applicability of Protective Measures
- (3)(c) Criteria for the Evaluation of the Admissibility of a Civil Party Application
- (3)(d) Review of Civil Party Applications
 - (3)(d)(i) Civil Parties Joined During the Investigation Phase
 - (3)(d)(ii) Death of Civil Party D25/24
 - (3)(d)(iii) Civil Party Applicants Who Have Received Interim Recognition
 - (3)(d)(iv) Other Civil Party Applicants

(4) Issues Relating to Witness Lists

- (4)(a) Introductory comments
- (4)(b) Co-Prosecutors Witness List
- (4)(c) Witness List of Civil Party Group 1
- (4)(d) Witness List of Civil Party Group 2
- (4)(e) Witness List of Civil Party Group 3
- (4)(f) Witness List of Civil Party Group 4
- (4)(g) Witness List of the Defence
- (4)(h) Witnesses and Experts the Chamber Wishes to Add to the Parties’ Witness Lists
- (4)(i) Tentative Witness List for the Trial

(5) Additional Materials filed with the Witness Lists and Motion by the Co-Prosecutors to File New Evidence